
Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 1/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

1 357075 1 PC Guide assy

2 276360 4 PC Screw

3 66299 4 PC Washer 10.5140 HV - A2K

4 226312 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M10X258.8 - A2K

5 229068 4 PC Hexagon nut M128 - A2K

6 357124 1 PC Cylinder assy

7 357127 6 PC Lever

8 357126 1 PC Spacing sleeve

9 357125 1 PC Lever assy

10 357130 6 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M10X12 DIN912

11 357133 2 PC Choke coil assy

12 207179 2 PC Lid small

13 207087 1 PC Lever

14 207234 1 PC Axle

15 207214 4 PC Sleeve

16 207216 2 PC Eccentric

17 207429 1 PC Clevis pin

18 357136 1 PC Lever assy

19 357135 1 PC Clamping plate

20 357129 1 PC Pipe

21 226201 8 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X558.8 - A2K

22 357137 1 PC Breech assy

24 276034 1 PC Axle

25 359771 4 PC Side plate right



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 2/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

26 357139 1 PC Axle short

27 76037 1 PC Rotary shaft seal AS35X47X7NBR

28 276024 2 PC Grooved ball bearing 25X47X12-RSWLST -
6005-RS

29 213228 1 PC Circlip 25X1.2FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

30 276354 1 PC Rotary shaft seal AS25X47X7NBR

31 2020944 1 PC Motor WS 10E COMPLETE w / smartcard

32 2061370 1 PC Motor WS10E 200V complete w/SmartCard

45 208208 6 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X25 mc10.9 - A2K -
SPEDCAPS 85 (12MM

46 357146 8 PC Screw M6X100

47 357144 1 PC Baseplate assy

48 358310 1 PC Bearing bushing

49 357134 1 PC Coupling sleeve assy

50 276024 1 PC Grooved ball bearing 25X47X12-RSWLST -
6005-RS

51 367350 1 PC Nameplate

52 221329 8 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X2012.9 - ZINTEC

53 287864 1 PC Hexagon screw M12X458.8 - A2K

54 221836 1 PC Washer 13140 HV - A2K

55 221321 6 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X208.8 - A2K

56 66291 6 PC Washer 6.4140 HV - A2K

57 357143 1 PC Drive shaft

58 357138 1 PC Rotary shaft seal 38x55x7

59 357142 1 PC Bearing bushing assy



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 3/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

61 356720 1 PC Grooved ball bearing 30X55X13-2RSWLST -
6006-2RS

62 357145 1 PC Guard plate assy

65 357150 2 PC Split pin

66 357078 1 PC Protective cover short

67 356642 1 PC Adhesive label

68 357071 1 PC Protective cover long assy

71 357152 1 PC Manometer

75 356657 1 PC Clamping lever

78 356701 1 PC Seal GK

79 357155 1 PC Coupler G+K/IG/1/2"

80 357083 1 PC Water connection

81 378340 1 PC Positioning template DS WS 10

84 357157 1 PC End stop assy

85 357238 8 PC Runner CA-S WS10 assy

86 357240 8 PC O-ring 14X2 NBR70 spec.

87 358313 1 PC Threaded bolt

88 357141 1 PC Spacing ring

89 213228 1 PC Circlip 25X1.2FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

91 358334 1 PC Thrust ring

92 221892 6 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X168.8 - A2K

93 359776 2 PC Runner assy

94 276352 16 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X108.8-A2K

95 358316 1 PC Hexagon screw M12X60

96 358332 2 PC Holder



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 4/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

98 207504 1 PC Tool suspension finpt

99 358333 1 PC Holder

100 357128 1 PC Holder assy

101 359764 4 PC Threaded bolt

102 359763 4 PC Distance washer

103 359762 4 PC Disc spring 50X25.4X1.5

104 359761 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X8

105 359772 2 PC Side plate left

106 359765 2 PC Guard plate

107 359758 2 PC Circlip A50X2

108 359766 2 PC Guard plate

109 359773 2 PC Clamping piece

110 359774 4 PC Ball bearing 61810 2RS

111 359775 2 PC Clamping ring

112 359756 2 PC Hollow shaft

160 356953 1 PC Cover cap KABEL MOTOR

161 368330 1 PC Connecting piece kit

162 368329 1 PC Cable Motor

163 368331 1 PC Spade grip

164 58622 4 PC Flat washer A 8,4/16 A4A4-70

165 358303 1 PC Locking bolt

166 356674 2 PC Wheel

167 356915 1 PC Switch assy

168 356952 1 PC Seal FRONTTUERE



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 5/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

169 276364 1 PC Clamping piece

170 276027 1 PC Palm grip M10X30

171 356944 2 PC Lever

172 368703 16 PC Toothed lock washer 4.3

173 287531 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M4X208.8 - GAL. ZNFE5F
+DELTACOLL, S

174 8615 16 PC Hexagon nut M48 - SCHWARZ

175 368705 8 PC Recess csk head screw M4x16

176 225801 1 PC Connector housing

177 356606 1 PC Electric plug 32A 400V

178 222089 1 PC Plug socket 220V GEA

179 356699 3 PC Fuse 250V 35A

180 278683 1 PC Fuse 230V

181 356698 1 PC Fuse 0.63T

182 357413 1 PC Transformer

183 356916 1 PC Attachment

184 356676 1 PC Switch

185 357415 1 PC Casing Ventilator

186 356687 1 PC Filter cartridge

187 368706 1 PC Connector housing

188 226636 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M4X148.8 - A2K

189 358289 3 PC Coupler

190 356686 1 PC Glass window assy

191 221715 2 PC Grip

192 358240 1 PC Adhesive label Sicherheit/Bedienung



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 6/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

193 358241 1 PC Nameplate DS WS10-E 3x400V

194 356946 1 PC Lamp assy

195 368724 1 PC Amperemeter 0-80A

196 358292 1 PC Glass tube

197 356692 1 PC Pressure reducing valve

198 356918 1 PC Feeler red assy

199 356917 1 PC Feeler GRUEN assy

200 368725 1 PC Feeler green

201 356919 1 PC Emergency off switch assy

202 357153 1 PC Valve assy

203 356948 1 PC Sealing cap

204 358238 1 PC Sticker Bedienfeld

205 342306 1 PC Potentiometer

206 342307 1 PC Potentiometer KNOPF

207 277909 4 PC Hex skt csk hd scr M4X3010.9, A2K

210 2020608 1 PC Motor WS 10E with Smartcard packed

211 2061371 1 PC Motor WS10E 200V solo

212 411443 1 PC Cable

815 312670 1 PC Grease RETIN.HD2 400GR

901 3994 1 PC Adhesive LOCTITE 243 50CCM
 



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 7/8
  

 

 



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  10/03/2012 1:49 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
358229 7 562521 Wire saw DS WS10-E 3x400V  03.10.2012 USD / 350396 / * / D 8/8
  

 

 


